03/25/2003 Page 184

AGENDA ITEM 26

Clarify and correct item #26 from Tuesday February 18, 2003: To approve entering into an interlocal agreement

with _the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority (CTRMA) to_transfer the unencumbered balance of
$201,000.00 of RMA funds to the CTRMA. The amount should be corrected to $147.859.31.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright

Seconded: Commissioner Heiligenstein

Motion: Clarify and correct item # 26 from Tuesday February 18, 2003: To approve entering into an interlocal
agreement with Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority (CTRMA) to transfer the unencumbered balance of
$201,000 of RMA funds to the CTRMA. The corrected amount should be and is $147,859.31. Williamson
County has previously paid $102,140.69 in RMA expenses and will not seek 50% reimbursement from Travis
County but will instead wire the remaining $147,859.31 directly to the CTRMA for a total of $250,000
participation in the formation of the RMA. All Interlocals, supplementals and addendums pertaining to the
formation of the RMA with Travis County are now terminated. All future expenses for the RMA will be the
responsibility of the CTRMA.

Vote: 5-0

< Aftachment >



03/25/2003 Page 185

Williamson County Commissioners' Court Minutes Page 6 of 7

Consider approving an agreement for a Medical Director for Williamson County Juvenile Services.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright

Seconded: Commissioner Hays

Motion: To approve an agreement for a Medical Director for Williamson County Juvenile Services and
award the position to Dr. James B. Thompson for $50,000 a year.

Vote: 3 — 0. Commissioner Limmer was absent from the dais.

AGENDA ITEM 25

Discuss and consider entering into an interlocal agreement with Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority
(CTRMA) to assign the Professional Services Agreement for Regional Mobility Authority with Prime
Strategies, Inc. to the CTRMA.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright

Seconded: Commissioner Limmer

Motion: To approve entering into an interlocal agreement with Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority
(CTRMA) to assign Professional Services Agreement for Regional Mobility Authority with Prime
Strategies, Inc. to the CTRMA.

Vote:4-0

AGENDA ITEM 26

Discuss and consider entering into an interlocal agreement with the Central Texas Regional Mobility
Authority (CTRMA) to transfer the unencumbered balance of the $250,000 of RMA. funds to the CTRMA.

' $-25-03
Moved: Commissioner Boatright @ /4{2 g’ Sa) 3 \ 7 C’/
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer \ \ | )
Motion: To approve entering into an interlocal agreement>with the Central Tep eglonal Mobili
Authority (CTRMA) to transfer the unencumbered balance of $201,006-of RMA-fiitids to the CTRMA.

Vote: 4-0

AGENDA ITEM 27

Discuss and take appropriate action on road bond program.

Paul Petrich discussed the road bond program and handed out the construction summary report.
There was no action taken on this agenda item.

AGENDA ITEM 28

Discuss and take appropriate action on jail/courthouse annex expansion.

Ed Lee requested the authorization of funds to Landmark in the amount of $73,148 for the instailation of
plumbing and piping for the 3 level jail finish out.
Moved: Commissioner Limmer

Seconded: Judge Doerfler
Motion: To approve authorization of funds to Landmark in the amount of $73,148 for the installation of

plumbing and piping for the 3™ level jail finish out.
Vote: 3 — 0. Commissioner Hays was absent from the dais.

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT ADJOURNED TO EXECUTIVE SESSION AT 11:20 AM. ON
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 18, 2003.

http://www.williamson-county.org/agenda/minutes/m021803.htm 03/17/2603

e e e o et T L e e —————t = D L e e - . e


http://www.williamson-county.orgiagendaiminutes/m021803.htrn

Page 186

03/25/2003

Vendor Name Prime Strategies, Inc.

Current Hourly Charges

Project Description Regional Mobility Plan Principal § 150.00
Project Number P96 Senior Engineer $ 100.00
Task Number 114 Project Manager $ 60.00
Vendor # 16879 Technician $ 60.00
Clerical $ 25.00
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task #4
Total RMA RMA Formation RMA Legislative
Maximun Petition Operation Organizational Issues RE's
Contract Amount Invoice #'s $ 250,000.00 $ - $ - 3 - $ - 3 -
wC187-09.02 § 10,397.22 % 10,092.00 $ 30522
Paid to Date{ WC187-10.02 $ 444420 5 4,125.00 $ 319.20
WC187-11.02 3 16,773.88 3 14,909.53 § 1,864.35
WwC187-1202 § 302700 $ 83000 $ 2,397.00
WwC187-0103 % 1701110 % 72500 &% 9,380.30 § 378830 § 3,117.50 _
WC187-12.31.02 3 7.094.71 8 4,865.00 % 1,320.00 $ 809.M
wC187-1.03 3 25,15826 § - $ 1273576 % 12,422.50 Short Paid $3,547.25
WC187-2.03 5 28,631.54 3 2725154 § 1,380.00
$ .
Total Paid $ 102,14069 $ 20,389.53 § 31,24241 § 4478234 % 4497.50 § 1,228.91
Remaining
| wc1s7-09.02 SR BTT00" Not included in Maximum
Lock-Liddell and
Lock-Liddell and Sapp Lock-Liddeli and Lock-Liddell and Sapp LLP
LLP Preperation of Sapp LLP Post- Sapp LLP RMA Legislative
Petition Petition Org Work Issues
Maximums $50,000 $10,000 $10,000 $15,000 $15,000
WC187-11.02 3 9,355.50 $§ 8,920.50 3 435.00
WC187-1202 $ - $ -
WC187-01.03  § 17,011.10 § 72500 & 9,380.30 3 378830 5 3,117.50
wC187-1.03 3 - 3 - $ 232000 § 15,429.75 |Short Paid $3,547.25
WC187-2.03 L 8,773.15
Total Paid $ 26,36660 % 964550 § 9,815.30 $ 14,881.45 % 18,547 .25
Remaining Disallowed Charges’
5 2363340 § - $ 18470 % 11855 § (3,547.25) $ 303.25



03/25/2003 Page 187

AGENDA ITEM 27

Consider approving Change Order #1 for Dart Construction for Cedar Park Annex remodeling.

Moved: Commissioner Boatright
Seconded: Commissioner Limmer
Motion: Approve Change Order #1 in the amount of $4,580.00 to Dart Construction for Cedar Park Annex

remodeling.
Vote: 5-0
< Attachment >
83/21/2883 1@:19 5122833763 DART CONSTRUCTION
PAGE a2
Dart Construction Compan
B. (2. Box 44, Uripping Brngs, Tases
Phone 512/288-4933 o
March 13 2003 Fax  5127288.8345

To: Joe Latteo and Dwayne Gossett
From: Latry Olsop

RE: Williamson County Anne
¥ Renovat :
Scope of Work...as Lsted below ons 28 listed below

ItemiDescription | Change Order #1
21 ;m tall insulation in new office walls it eonference room L‘b";o sl SERRguip| Total Prics
3 L::t“" Gf"' 39 f carpet in base in new office area 30 30 31,642
o a::l 4 bas-c on new office walls i» aid conf room m 5264 31,832 $2.09
$= p& flehver materials. .. layout and supervision T 0 $660 $660
: In:uy & Final cleanup and hauloff ragh $171 :53 3 212
tranice 36 50 8237
5|Overbead & Fee $25 $25
§[Remode] Tax 3288 5288
IX TOTAL BASE PRICE see note bejow
No tax for County Project
Subrmitted by: ! J =
DART CONSTRUCTION 0.
W M W §-2203
C.
Larry Olson

Construction Manager



